Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101986047 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MICROTEST, INC. XSTORE, INC. 2.1.02 Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 16516 Montecrest Lane General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Darnestown State: MD Zip: 20878 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/03/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,925,197 A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Mary E. Gormley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16520 Montecrest Lane Street Address: City: Darnestown State: MD Zip:20878 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 01/16/200Z Date Mary E. Gormley Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/19/2002 GTDN11 00000051 1925197

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

MICROTEST, INC., owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,925,197 for the mark DISCZERVER, pursuant to the sale of the NAS business from Microtest, Inc. to Xstore, Inc., hereby sells, transfers and conveys to XSTORE, INC. all right, title and interest in such trademark.

Signed by an authorized agent of Microtest, Inc., this 2 day of December, 2001.

, _____

Name:__

Title: VPCM

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0393